Listings are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed as an
endorsement of the subject of the listing or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as to
any finding or other matter in this listing, or as to any product covered by the listing.
Copyright © 2024 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC. All rights reserved.    Page 1 of 2
ICC-ES Evaluation Report ESR-3019
Effective Date: July 2024
 This listing is subject to re-examination in one year.
www.icc-es-pmg.org  |  (800) 423-6587  |  (562) 699-0543 A Subsidiary of the International Code Council®

(901) 853-5001
TABLE 1—SERIES AND MODEL DESIGNATIONS
For SI:  1 inch = 25.4 mm.
Model suffix: BE = Bend Edge; 18 = 18 x 18 base; Black, Brown, Gray = Flashing Color.
PRODUCT
(SERIES) MODEL NUMBER
SIZE OF VENT PIPE THE MODEL FITS
(inches)
FB (Flexible Base)
FB-1
FB-2
FB-3
FB-4
FB-31
FB-34
11/2
2
3
4
11/2, 2 and 3 (cut top to fit selected size)
3 and 4 (cut top to fit selected size)
HB (Hard Base)
HB-1
HB-2
HB-3
HB-4
HB-31
HB-34
HB-41
11/4 and 11/2
2
3
4
11/2, 2 and 3 (pull off tabs with pliers to fit selected size)
3 and 4 (pull off tabs with pliers to fit selected size)
11/2, 2, 3 and 4 (pull off tabs with pliers to fit selected size)
GB (Galvanized Base)
GB-1
GB-2
GB-3
GB-4
GB-31
GB-34
GB-41
11/4 and 11/2
2
3
4
11/2, 2 and 3 (pull off tabs to fit selected size)
3 and 4 (pull off tabs with pliers to fit selected size)
1 ½”, 2, 3 and 4 (pull off tabs to fit selected size)
AB (Aluminum Base)
AB-1
AB-2
AB-3
AB-4
AB-31
AB-34
AB-41
11/4 and 11/2
2
3
4
11/2, 2 and 3 (pull off tabs to fit selected size)
3 and 4 (pull off tabs with pliers to fit selected size)
1 ½”, 2, 3 and 4 (pull off tabs to fit selected size)
CB (Copper Base)
CB-2
CB-3